R08DS0100EJ0500  Rev.5.00  Page 1 of 14
Jan. 27, 2026
 Data Sheet
PS2861B-1
4-PIN SSOP PHOTOCOUPLER OPERATING AMBIENT TEMPERATURE 110 C
DESCRIPTION
The PS2861B-1 is an optically coupled isolator containing a GaAs light emitting diode and an NPN silicon
phototransistor.

R08DS0155EJ0400  Rev.4.00  Page 4 of 14
Jan. 27, 2026
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Order Number *1 Solder Plating
Specification
Packing Style Safety Standard
Approval
Application
Part Number *2
PS2861B-1 PS2861B-1Y-A Pb-Free and
Halogen Free
Embossed Tape 50 pcs UL, CSA, BSI,
SEMKO, NEMKO,
FIMKO, DEMKO,
CQC Approved
PS2861B-1
PS2861B-1-F3 PS2861B-1Y-F3-A Embossed Tape 3 500
pcs/reel
PS2861B-1-V PS2861B-1Y-V-A Embossed Tape 50 pcs  UL, CSA, BSI,
SEMKO, NEMKO,
FIMKO, DEMKO,
CQC, VDE
Approved
PS2861B-1-V-F3 PS2861B-1Y-V-F3-A Embossed Tape 3 500
pcs/reel
Notes: *1. When specifying CTR rank, please add “-CTR rank” after Order Number.
                        ex.  L rank :  PS2861B-1Y-A-L
Notes: *2.  For the application of the safety standard, the following part number should be used.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (TA = 25 C, unless otherwise specified)
Parameter Symbol Ratings Unit
Diode
Forward Current (DC) IF 50 mA
Reverse Voltage VR 6 V
Power Dissipation *1 PD 60 mW
Peak Forward Current *2 IFP1 2.5
A
Peak Forward Current *3 IFP2 1.0
Transistor
Collector to Emitter Voltage VCEO 70 V
Emitter to Collector Voltage VECO 5 V
Collector Current IC 50 mA
Power Dissipation *4 PC 120 mW
Isolation Voltage *5 BV 3 750 Vr.m.s.
Operating Ambient Temperature TA −55 to +110 C
Storage Temperature Tstg −55 to +150 C
Notes: *1. Reduced to 0.6 mW/°C at TA = 25 °C or more.
 *2. PW = 10 μs, Duty Cycle = 1 %
 *3. PW = 100 μs, Duty Cycle = 1 %
 *4. Reduced to 1.2 mW/°C at TA = 25 °C or more.
 *5. AC voltage for 1 minute at TA = 25 C, RH = 60 % between input and output.
Pins 1-2 shorted together, 3-4 shorted together.
PS2861B-1e
R08DS0155EJ0400  Rev.4.00  Page 5 of 14
Jan. 27, 2026
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA = 25 C)
Parameter Symbol Conditions MIN. TYP. MAX. Unit